800.238.7474  |  www.macromatic.com  |  sales@macromatic.com
c
a
ta
lo
g
 o
f

These Alternating Relays are available in either SPDT or DPDT output
configurations and typically are used to control two loads, with only one on
at a time. For products used when additional capacity is required (ability
to turn both loads on at the same time), see Alternating Relays with DPDT
Cross-Wired output configurations.
Each version is available with an optional three-position selector switch.
This allows the unit to alternate the two loads as normal or select one or
the other load to be the only one energized when the control switch closes.
A load that has fewer hours than the other load could be used more often
to eventually balance the run time of both loads. The selector switch has a
low-profile to prevent any accidental changes in status.
For typical applications and detailed connection diagrams, visit:
	      OUTPUT	 CONTROL	  CATALOG
	   CONTACTS	 VOLTAGE	 NUMBER	 WIRING/SOCKET
	 	 SPDT	 12V AC/DC	 ARP012A6	 8 Pin Octal
		  WithoutWithout	 24V AC/DC	 ARP024A6	 70169-D
	 Selector SwitchSelector Switch	 120V AC	 ARP120A6
		  240V AC	 ARP240A6
		  SPDT	 12V AC/DC	 ARP012A6R
		  With	 24V AC/DC	 ARP024A6R
		 Selector Switch	 120V AC	 ARP120A6R
			   240V AC	 ARP240A6R
					     DIAGRAM 17
		  DPDT 	 12V AC/DC	 ARP012A2	 11 Pin Octal
		  Without	 24V AC/DC	 ARP024A2	 70170-D
		 Selector Switch	 120V AC	 ARP120A2
			   240V AC	 ARP240A2
		  DPDT 	 12V AC/DC	 ARP012A2R
		  With	 24V AC/DC	 ARP024A2R
		 Selector Switch	 120V AC	 ARP120A2R
			   240V AC	 ARP240A2R
					     DIAGRAM 18
	 For Duplex Control of two loads
	 Control voltages of 12 & 24V
AC/DC and 120 & 240V AC

cross-wired versions, the switch provides the option to alternate the two
loads as normal or select which load always comes on first when the LEAD
switch closes. In either case, a load that has fewer hours of operation than
the other load could be used more often to eventually balance the run
time of both loads. The low-profile selector switch prevents any accidental
changes in status.
These products utilize a flange-enclosure designed to be deadfront-mount-
ed on an inner door and used with back-mounted sockets. Everything need-
ed for setup, use and troubleshooting is on the top of the unit: LED status
indication and low-profile selector switch. With this product, the selector
switch can be moved to any position without having to open the inner door.
For typical applications and detailed connection diagrams, visit:
	      OUTPUT	 CONTROL	  CATALOG
	   CONTACTS	 VOLTAGE	 NUMBER	 WIRING/SOCKET 
	 SPDT	 12V AC/DC	 ARF012A6R	 8 Pin Octal
	 w/ Selector Switch	 24V AC/DC	 ARF024A6R	 SR6P-M08G 
		  120V AC	 ARF120A6R
		  240V AC	 ARF240A6R
				    DIAGRAM 17
	 DPDT CROSS-	 12V AC/DC	 ARF012A3R	 8 Pin Octal
	 WIRED	 24V AC/DC	      ARF024A3R	 SR6P-M08G 
	 w/ Selector Switch	 120V AC	      ARF120A3R
		  240V AC	      ARF240A3R
				    DIAGRAM 19
	 For Duplex Control of two loads
	 Both SPDT Output & DPDT Cross-
Wired Output